November 17, 2010

Sharla Dillon Docket Manager
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0505

RE: Environmental Cost Recovery Rider (ECRR) filing - Docket No 07-00081
Dear Ms Dillon:

Atmos Energy hereby submits the compliance reporting as detailed in Docket No 07-
00081 concerning the Environmental Cost Recovery Rider (ECRR) for the period
November 1, 2009 through October 31, 2010 by this original and 13 copies for filing.
This compliance filing is consistent with information provided and currently under
review in Docket No. 10-00199.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at
972.855.9727.

Sincerely,

S AR

Edwin Wilkins
Senior Analyst
Rate Administration



Atmos Energy Corporation
Tennessee Division - ECRR Reporting Docket No 07-00081

For the Year ended October 31, 2010

a b c d e f g h i j
(bXc) (e-d) (@Xh) (e+i)
Volumes Mcf
Excluding Calculated Handbill Volumes Handbill Total ECRR
Handbill ECRR Rate Per ECRR Actual ECCR | Difference - Actual | Mcf- Volumes | ECRR Rate ECRR Total ECRR Recoveries
GL Month Volumes Mcf Recoveries Recoveries less Calculated | are 1 month lag Per Mci Recoveries Recoveries Balance
Beginning Balance 867,672.82
Nov-09 (1,392,807) 0.021 (29,248.94) (29,213.29) 35.65 - 0.021 - (29,213.29)| 838,459.53
Dec-09 (2,343,019) 0.021 (49,203.40) (49,182.47) 20.93 - 0.021 - (49,182.47)| 789,277.06
Jan-10 (3,669,977) 0.021 (77,069.52) (77,074.01) (4.49) - 0.021 - (77,074.01)] 712,203.05
Feb-10 (3,296,370) 0.021 (69,223.77) (69,184.53) 39.24 - 0.021 - (69,184.53)] 643,018.52
Mar-10 (3,109,722) 0.021 (65,304.16) (65,292.97) 11.19 - 0.021 - (65,292.97)| 577,725.55
Apr-10 (1,581,281) 0.021 (33,206.90) (33,216.31) (9.41) - 0.021 - (33,216.31)| 544,509.24
May-10 (936,579) 0.021 (19,668.15) (19,674.51) (6.36) - 0.021 - (19,674.51)| 524,834.73
Jun-10 (822,574) 0.021 (17,274.06) (17,268.61) 5.45 - 0.021 - (17,268.61)| 507,566.12
Jul-10 (744,751) 0.021 (15,639.77) (15,628.14) 11.63 - 0.021 - (15,628.14)| 491,937.98
Aug-10|Reverse 350,000 Estimate for Johnson City Clean-up Costs (350,000.00)
Aug-10]Actual Johnson City Clean-up Costs 677,551.93
Aug-10 (712,578) 0.021 (14,964.14) (14,978.04) (13.90) - 0.021 - (14,978.04)] 804,511.87
Sep-10 (789,708) 0.021 (16,583.87) (16,577.77) 6.10 - 0.021 - (16,577.77)] 787,934.10
Oct-10 (857,764) 0.021 (18,013.04) (18,013.40) (0.36) - 0.021 - (18,013.40); 769,920.70
Total (20,257,130) (425,399.72)}  (425,304.05) 95.67 - - (425,304.06)] 769,920.70

Note: The balance includes the actual Johnson City clean-up costs.




